
Faculty/School Faculty of Built Environment and Surveying  

Program Name Master of Architecture 

Program Code MBEAA1AJA 

Mode of Program Taught Course 

Academic Session/ Semester 2021/2022-1 

Total Credit for Graduate 60 credit 

 

COURSE MENU 

University General Courses (Choose 2 ONLY) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

UXXX6XXX Please refer the class schedule at 
https://sps.utm.my/resource-current-student/ 

3 

UXXX6XXX 3 

 

Core Faculty Courses (Compulsory) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

MBEA1313 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 3 

 

Core Courses (Compulsory) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

MBEA 1116 DESIGN PRE-THESIS I 6 

MBEA 1213 SOCIO CULTURE 3 

MBEA 1126 DESIGN PRE -THESIS 2 6 

MBEA 1223 URBANISM  3 

MBEA 1136 DESIGN PRE-THESIS 3 6 

MBEA 1233 SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES 3 

MBEA 1403 CONTRACT LAW AND PROCUREMENT 3 

MBEA 1323 ARCHITECTURAL WRITING AND PUBLICATION 3 

MBEA 2423 PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 3 

MBEA 2333 DISSERTATION 3 

 

Elective Courses (Choose 4 only) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

ELECTIVE A 

MBEA1513 SPACE SYNTAX 3 

MBEA1523 ADVANCED ARCHITECTURAL COMPUTING 3 

MBEA1533 MEASURED DRAWING 3 

MBEA1543 CADD & BIM 3 

MBEA1553 
ADVANCED ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY & 
CONSTRUCTION 

3 

MBEA1563 GREEN BUILDING DESIGN 3 

MBEA1573 DESIGN & HUMAN BEHAVIOUR 3 

MBEA1583 CURRENT ISSUES IN ARCHITECTURAL PRACTICE 3 

ELECTIVE B 

MBEA2613 COMPETITION A 3 

MBEA2623 COMPETITION B 3 

MBEA2633 MANAGEMENT A 3 

MBEA2643 MANAGEMENT B 3 

MBEA2653 OUTREACH A 3 

MBEA2663 OUTREACH B 3 

 

Project (Compulsory) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

MBEA 2149 DESIGN THESIS 9 



PROGRAM STRUCTURE (SEMESTER 1, SESSION 2021/2022) 

SYLLABUS COURSE 
CODE 

SEMESTER SECTION 
 

DAY & TIME 
 

LECTURER’S NAME &  
CONTACT NO (Email & HP no.) 

University General 
Courses 

Please refer the class schedule at https://sps.utm.my/resource-current-student/ 

Core Faculty 
Courses 

MBEA1303 2021/2022-1 01 

Refer Time Table 

AP Dr Alice Sabrina Ismail  (b-alice@utm.my) 

Core Courses 

MBEA 1116 2021/2022-1 01 AP Dr Khairul Anwar Mohd Khaidzi  (b-khairul@utm.my) 

MBEA 1213 2021/2022-1 01 AP Dr Khairul Anwar Mohd Khaidzir (b-khairul@utm.my) 

MBEA 1126 2021/2022-1 01 
1) Dr Sharifah Salwa Syed Mahdzar  (ssmahdzar@utm.my) 
2) Ar Samsiah Abdullah (b-samsiah@utm.my) 

MBEA 1223 2021/2022-1 01 

1) Dr Wan Mohd Zakri Wan Abdullah   
(b-wanzakri@utm.my) 
2) Dr Sharifah Salwa Syed Mahdzar  (ssmahdzar@utm.my) 
3) Ar Samsiah Abdullah (b-samsiah@utm.my) 

MBEA 1136 2021/2022-1 01 Dr Roshida Abdul Majid  (b-roshida@utm.my) 

MBEA 1233 2021/2022-1 01 
1) Dr Nor Izura Tukiman (izura@utm.my) 
2) Mr Azari Mat Yasir (b-azarimy@utm.my) 
3) Dr Roshida Abdul Majid  (b-roshida@utm.my) 

MBEA1403 2021/2022-1 01 AP Dr Lim Yaik Wah (lywah@utm.my) 

MBEA 1323 2021/2022-1 01 Dr. Azalillah Ramdani binti Musa  (azalillah@utm.my) 

MBEA 2423 2021/2022-1 01 Ar Norshahida Azili (norshahida.a@utm.my) 

MBEA2149 2021/2022-1 01 Mr Azari Mat Yasir (b-azarimy@utm.my) 

Elective Courses 

MBEA1513  
 

2021/2022-1 01 Dr Sharifah Salwa Syed Mahdzar  (ssmahdzar@utm.my) 

MBEA1553  
 

2021/2022-1 01 Dr Leng pau Chung  (pcleng2@utm.my) 

MBEA2653  
 

2021/2022-1 01 Dr Shahariah Norain Shaharudin  

Project MBEA 2333 2021/2022-1 01  Ar Norshahida Azili (norshahida.a@utm.my) 

 

https://sps.utm.my/resource-current-student/
mailto:b-khairul@utm.my
mailto:ssmahdzar@utm.my
mailto:b-wanzakri@utm.my
mailto:ssmahdzar@utm.my
mailto:b-roshida@utm.my
mailto:izura@utm.my
mailto:b-azarimy@utm.my
mailto:b-roshida@utm.my
mailto:ssmahdzar@utm.my

